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INHALT
Zentrumsbohrer, verstellbar fur Bohrungsdurchmesser 15 - 25 und 25 - 45 mm.
Holzbohrer-Satz, 11-tlg., @ 3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13 mm.

ANLEITUNG
Bitte lesen Sie fur effektives Arbeiten die folgenden Anweisungen vor Gebrauch des Zentrumbohrers!

1. Fixierschraube (2) losen.

2. Passende Schneide (1) fur den erforderlichen Durchmesser (15-25 mm oder 25-45 mm) wahlen,
in den Bohrkopf einsetzen und den Durchmesser einstellen.

3. Zum Einstellen des Durchmessers die Schneide (1) mit der Scala bis zum Malf3 (A) auf der linken
Seite des Bohrkopfes einschieben.

4. Fixierschraube (2) wieder feste anziehen.

Bedienungsanleitung

HINWEIS
Fur eine genaue Abstimmung des Bohrers bitte vorher eine Probebohrung vornehmen.
Zum Erreichen einer hohen Bohrgenauigkeit den Schnellgang ihrer Bohrmaschine wahlen.

ACHTUNG
Nach dem Bohrvorgang bis zum Stillstand der Bohrmaschine warten, dann den Bohrer vorsichtig aus
dem Bohrung entfernen.
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Centre Bit & Wood Drill Set

CONTENT
Centre Bit, adjustable for bore diameter 15 - 25 and 25 - 45 mm
11-piece Wood Drill Set, & 3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13 mm

INSTRUCTION
For working effectively, please read following instruction before using this Adjustable-Diameter Dirill !

1. Loosen the fixing screw (2).

2. Choose a suitable blade (1) for required diameter (15-25 mm or 25-45 mm), install the blade in
der drill head and adjust the diameter.

3. Set the blade scale (1) to required measure (A) on the left side of the drill head, to adjust the
diameter.

4. Fasten the fixing screw (2) again.

Instruction Manual

NOTE
To make a correct hole diameter, please try to drill a hole before working.
To make a good quality hole, please select the high speed of your power tool.

WARNING
After finished drilling a hole, please confirm the rotation of power tool had been stopped, then you can
exit the drill through the hole in this safety way.
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Jeu de forets a bois et d’alésage
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CONTENU __
Forets d’alésage, réglables pour diamétres 15 a 25 et 25 a 45 mm. O
Jeu de forets a bois, 11 pieces, @ 3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13 mm. o
INSTRUCTIONS Q
Afin d’assurer un travail efficace, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes avant d'utiliser le foret go]
d’'alésage ! Q
©
1. Desserrez la vis de fixation (2). )
2. Choisissez le tranchant approprié (1) pour le diametre désiré (15 a 25 mm ou 25 a 45 mm), =

insérez-le dans la téte de percage et ajustez le diametre.

3. Pour ajuster le diamétre, insérez le tranchant (1) en alignant I'échelle au repére (A) sur le cb6té
gauche de la téte de forage.

4. Resserrez la vis de fixation (2).

REMARQUE
Pour un réglage précis du foret d’alésage, veuillez effectuer au préalable un percage d’essai.
Pour obtenir une grande précision de percage, sélectionnez la vitesse rapide de votre perceuse.

ATTENTION
Aprés le percage, attendez que la perceuse s’arréte completement, puis retirez prudemment le foret
hors du trou.
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Juego de brocas/brocas centradoras para madera
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CONTENIDO
Broca centradora, ajustable para didametros de 15 - 25y 25 - 45 mm.
Juego de brocas para madera, 11 piezas, @ 3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13 mm.

Manual de Instrucciones

INSTRUCCIONES
iLea las siguientes instrucciones antes de usar el taladro centrador para un trabajo efectivo!

1. Aflojar el tornillo de fijacion (2).

2. Seleccione el filo apropiado (1) para el diametro requerido (15-25 mm o 25-45 mm), insértelo en
la cabeza de perforacion y ajuste el diametro.

3. Para ajustar el diametro, inserte el filo (1) con la escala hasta la medida (A) en el lado izquierdo
de la cabeza de perforacion.

4. Vuelva a apretar bien el tornillo de fijacion (2).

NOTA:
Para un ajuste preciso del taladro, haga antes un agujero de prueba.
Para lograr una alta precision de perforacion, seleccione la marcha rapida de su taladro.

ATENCION
Después de la perforacion, espere hasta que se detenga el taladro, luego retire con cuidado el
taladro del orificio.
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